



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

34 WRIT PETITION NO.551 OF 2022

VISHWANATH GANPAT PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr P.B. Rakhunde  
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr A.S. Shinde

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2022**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned A.G.P. accepts notice for all respondents and seeks time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to 28.02.2022.

**[ SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J. ]**

**[ S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]**

mta